For optimal performance, the
service conditions (medium,
flow, temperature, inlet and outlet
pressures) of the application must
be considered when selecting a
valve. Please refer to the Valve
Selection Section of this catalog.
Consult the Valve Selection tables

and is required for use on
larger sized valves.
HOW TO ORDER Sample Order Number:  940E-30-J36-27
Model Linkage Size              Valve Body Number                 Power Supply Fail Position
940E 30 Refer to pages 252-260 1 120 VAC, 60 Hz, 0.5 A 6 Stem-Out (open)
52 2 24 VAC, 60 Hz, 2.5 A 7 Stem-In (closed)
8 Last Position
1. Determine the valve size, style and material required by the application.
2. Consult the Valve Selection table to determine the required Valve Body.
3. Refer to the maximum close-off pressure columns to determine the Linkage Size needed
to provide the close-off pressure required by your application.
4. Specify the Model and Linkage Size.
5. Specify the Valve Body Number.
6. Specify the Power Supply and Fail Position codes.
12950 W. Eight Mile Road • Oak Park, MI 48237-3288 • TEL:248/399-8000 • FAX: 248/399-7246 • www.TRERICE.com
250
C
O
N
T
R
O
L
 V
A
L
V
E
S
940E Series
Electric Motor Control ValveAll dimensions are nominal.  Dimensions in [ ] are in millimeters.
SPRING RETURN
(FAIL OPEN OR FAIL CLOSED
MODELS ONLY)
6.75
[171.5]